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 P L A C I N G S 
 
 Wollongong Eisteddfod 
 

 21/06/2016 Morning - Wesley Hall Commences at  9:00 AM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 309/311 VERSE  SPEAKING SOLO 7 and 8 years only 
 

 1st Felicity Mcintyre (Corrimal) 
 2nd Jodie Humphries (Woonona) 

 HC Nicole Choi (Keiraville) 

 HC Sophie Wallis (North Wollongong) 

 HC Tyce De Bruyn (Figtree) 
 

 SECTION: 333A PROSE SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 
 2nd Lily Riolo (Figtree) 
 3rd Christopher Konstandaras (Kanahooka) 

 HC Bella Merlino (Greenacre) 
 HC Jacobus Newhouse (Balgownie) 

 HC Layla Preston (Wollongong) 
 

 SECTION: 310 RESTRICTED VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 7 years and under 
 

 1st Aaliah Hancock (Wollongong) 
 2nd Jayden Pan (Cordeaux Heights) 

 3rd Poppy Van Doesburg (Thirroul) 
 HC Arva Bayani (Shell Cove) 

 HC Ceana White (Towradgi) 
 HC Mira Cameron (East Corrimal) 
 

 SECTION: 350 BIBLE READING SOLO 8 years and under 
 

 1st Nicole Choi (Keiraville) 
 HC Felicity Mcintyre (Corrimal) 
 

 SECTION: 308 NURSERY RHYME - NO COSTUME SOLO 6 years and under 
 

 1st Neel Shetty (Cordeaux Heights) 
 2nd Ty Adlington (Figtree) 
 HC Aarnav Prabhu (Figtree) 

 HC Isabelle Hancock (Wollongong) 
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 SECTION: 347 PREPARED READING SOLO 8 years and under 
 

 1st Nicole Choi (Keiraville) 
 2nd Ceana White (Towradgi) 
 3rd Felicity Mcintyre (Corrimal) 

 HC Aarnav Prabhu (Figtree) 
 HC Mira Cameron (East Corrimal) 

 HC Poppy Van Doesburg (Thirroul) 
 

 SECTION: 307 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 6 years and under 
 

 1st Neel Shetty (Cordeaux Heights) 
 HC Aarnav Prabhu (Figtree) 

 HC Isabelle Hancock (Wollongong) 
 

 SECTION: 314 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 9 years only 
 

 1st Charlotte Riolo (Figtree) 
 HC Grace Du (University Of Wollongong) 
 
 
 

 21/06/2016 Afternoon - Wesley Hall Commences at  1:30 PM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 362 DUOLOGUE IN COSTUME DUO 12 years and under 
 

 1st Kelsie Reti & Maddison Jolly (Albion Park) 
 HC Aaliah Hancock & Layla Preston (Wollongong) 
 

 SECTION: 390 PUBLIC SPEAKING SOLO 12 years and under 
 

 1st Veronica Simmons-Curcio (Wollongong West) 
 2nd Antonia Kairis (Towradgi) 

 3rd Jacobus Newhouse (Balgownie) 
 HC Nicholas Chiaverini (Balgownie) 
 

 SECTION: 317 RESTRICTED VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 11 years and under 
 

 1st Jamilla Perri (North Wollongong) 
 2nd Bhaavya Gupta (Cordeaux Heights) 

 3rd Sophia Marosszeky (Balgownie) 
 HC Emily Choi (Keiraville) 

 HC Nima Bayani (Shell Cove) 
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 SECTION: 340A AUSTRALIAN POEM SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Soraya McCann (Figtree) 
 2nd Layla Preston (Wollongong) 
 3rd Paige Jenkins (Figtree) 

 HC Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 
 HC Shae Hamilton-Foster (Yarrawarrah) 

 HC Veronica Simmons-Curcio (Wollongong West) 
 

 SECTION: 349 PREPARED READING SOLO 10 years and under 
 

 1st Charlotte Riolo (Figtree) 
 2nd Bhaavya Gupta (Cordeaux Heights) 

 3rd Lia Fera (Berkeley) 
 HC Wil Duffus (Tarrawanna) 
 
 

 SECTION: 352 BIBLE READING SOLO 12 years and under 
 

 1st Emily  Read (Mangerton) 
 2nd Michael Marzano (Tarrawanna) 
 3rd Sophia Marosszeky (Balgownie) 

 HC Alana Jacqueline Newhouse (Dapto) 
 HC Jamilla Perri (North Wollongong) 

 HC Kimberlee Taylor (Fairy Meadow) 
 

 SECTION: 340B AUSTRALIAN POEM SOLO 10 to 12 years only 
 

 1st Antonia Kairis (Towradgi) 
 2nd Bella Merlino (Greenacre) 

 3rd Jamilla Perri (North Wollongong) 
 HC Emily Choi (Keiraville) 

 HC Kimberlee Taylor (Fairy Meadow) 
 HC Lily Riolo (Figtree) 

 HC Mikayla Kotsofski (Balgownie) 
 
 
 

 21/06/2016 Evening - Wesley Hall Commences at  6:30 PM 
 

 Speech & Drama 

 

 SECTION: 321 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 13 and 14 years only 
 

 1st Melissa Kotsofski (Balgownie) 
 2nd Jonathan Fox (Austinmer) 
 3rd Melanie Filan (Tarrawanna) 

 HC Chelsea O'Grady (Wollongong) 
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 SECTION: 322 VERSE SPEAKING SOLO 15 years and over 
 

 1st Lauren Ferri (Wollongong) 
 2nd Ruby Apps (Albion Park) 

 HC Amy White (Towradgi) 
 HC Arabella Atsas (Figtree) 

 HC Keely  Honner (Kembla Grange) 
 

 SECTION: 336 PROSE SOLO 13 and 14 years only 
 

 1st Jonathan Fox (Austinmer) 
 2nd Melissa Kotsofski (Balgownie) 

 3rd Cassandra  Kerr (Tarrawanna) 
 

 SECTION: 337 PROSE SOLO 15 years and over 
 

 1st Amy White (Towradgi) 
 HC Arabella Atsas (Figtree) 
 HC Lauren Ferri (Wollongong) 
 

 SECTION: 343 AUSTRALIAN POEM SOLO 13 and 14 years only 
 

 1st Melissa Kotsofski (Balgownie) 
 2nd Christian Kairis (Towradgi) 
 HC Cassandra  Kerr (Tarrawanna) 
 

 SECTION: 344 AUSTRALIAN POEM SOLO 15 years and over 
 

 1st Amy White (Towradgi) 
 2nd Arabella Atsas (Figtree) 
 HC Keely  Honner (Kembla Grange) 

 HC Lauren Ferri (Wollongong) 
 HC Ruby Apps (Albion Park) 
 
 

 SECTION: 360 CHARACTERISATION IN COSTUME SOLO 14 years and under 
 

 1st Jonathan Fox (Austinmer) 
 2nd Charlie Preston (Wollongong) 
 HC Chelsea O'Grady (Wollongong) 

 HC Melanie Filan (Tarrawanna) 
 


